

Breakfast Sandwiches Ingredients and Allergens Information

Item Name	Ingredient Statement	Allergen Statement
<b>Morning Melt with English Muffin</b>		
Morning Melt with Bacon	English Muffin (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid], Water, Yeast, Dextrose, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Cornmeal, Wheat Gluten,Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate], Potato Flour, Salt, Calcium Propionate [Preservative], Distilled Vinegar, Fumaric Acid, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Monoglycerides, Propionic Acid [Preservative], Phosphoric Acid, Soybean Oil, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Nonfat Dry Milk), Large Cage-Free Egg, Processed American Cheese Slices (Cultured Mild and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Color Added, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Enzymes, Soy Lecithin [Non-Sticking Agent]), Butter Alternative (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene [color]), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Morning Melt with a Sausage Patty	Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), English Muffin (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid], Water, Yeast, Dextrose, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Cornmeal, Wheat Gluten,Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate], Potato Flour, Salt, Calcium Propionate [Preservative], Distilled Vinegar, Fumaric Acid, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Monoglycerides, Propionic Acid [Preservative], Phosphoric Acid, Soybean Oil, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Nonfat Dry Milk), Large Cage-Free Egg, Processed American Cheese Slices (Cultured Mild and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Color Added, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Enzymes, Soy Lecithin [Non-Sticking Agent]), Butter Alternative (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene [color]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Morning Melt with a Turkey Sausage Patty	English Muffin (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid], Water, Yeast, Dextrose, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Cornmeal, Wheat Gluten,Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate], Potato Flour, Salt, Calcium Propionate [Preservative], Distilled Vinegar, Fumaric Acid, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Monoglycerides, Propionic Acid [Preservative], Phosphoric Acid, Soybean Oil, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Nonfat Dry Milk), Large Cage-Free Egg, Turkey Sausage (Turkey, Water, Contains 2% or Less Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dextrose, Natural Flavor, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid), Natural Flavor (Potato Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor, Gum Arabic, Salt), Processed American Cheese Slices (Cultured Mild and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Color Added, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Enzymes, Soy Lecithin [Non-Sticking Agent]), Butter Alternative (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene [color]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Morning Melt with a Plant Based Sausage Patty	English Muffin (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate {Vitamin B1}, Riboflavin {Vitamin B2}, Folic Acid], Water, Yeast, Dextrose, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Cornmeal, Wheat Gluten,Leavening [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate], Potato Flour, Salt, Calcium Propionate [Preservative], Distilled Vinegar, Fumaric Acid, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Monoglycerides, Propionic Acid [Preservative], Phosphoric Acid, Soybean Oil, Potassium Sorbate [Preservative], Nonfat Dry Milk), Large Cage-Free Egg, Plant Based Breakfast Sausage (Water, Soy Protein Concentrate, Coconut Oil, Canola Oil, Isolated Soy Protein, Less than 2% of Spice, Natural Flavorings, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Soy Fiber, Dextrose, Potato Starch, Red Beet Juice Concentrate [For Color], Paprika Oleoresin [For Color], Cultured Dextrose, Maltodextrin [From Corn, Tapioca and Potato], Methylcellulose, Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin), Processed American Cheese Slices (Cultured Mild and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Color Added, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Enzymes, Soy Lecithin [Non-Sticking Agent]), Butter Alternative (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene [color]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
<b>Morning Melt with Biscuit</b>		
Morning Melt with Bacon	Country Style Jumbo Biscuit (Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron as Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Enzyme, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Leavening [Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Buttermilk, Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Salt, Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin), Large Cage-Free Egg, Processed American Cheese Slices (Cultured Mild and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Color Added, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Enzymes, Soy Lecithin [Non-Sticking Agent]), Butter Alternative (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene [color]), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Morning Melt with a Sausage Patty	Country Style Jumbo Biscuit (Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron as Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Enzyme, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Leavening [Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Buttermilk, Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Salt, Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin), Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid), Large Cage-Free Egg, Processed American Cheese Slices (Cultured Mild and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Color Added, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Enzymes, Soy Lecithin [Non-Sticking Agent]), Butter Alternative (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene [color]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Morning Melt with a Turkey Sausage Patty	Country Style Jumbo Biscuit (Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron as Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Enzyme, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Leavening [Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Buttermilk, Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Salt, Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin), Large Cage-Free Egg, Turkey Sausage (Turkey, Water, Contains 2% or Less Seasoning (Salt, Sugar, Spices, Dextrose, Natural Flavor, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid), Natural Flavor (Potato Maltodextrin, Natural Flavor, Gum Arabic, Salt), Processed American Cheese Slices (Cultured Mild and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Color Added, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Enzymes, Soy Lecithin [Non-Sticking Agent]), Butter Alternative (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene [color]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings).	Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.

Breakfast Sandwiches Ingredients and Allergens Information

<p>Morning Melt with a Plant Based Sausage Patty</p>	<p>Country Style Jumbo Biscuit (Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron as Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Enzyme, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Leavening [Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Buttermilk, Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Salt, Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin), Large Cage-Free Egg, Plant Based Breakfast Sausage (Water, Soy Protein Concentrate, Coconut Oil, Canola Oil, Isolated Soy Protein, Less than 2% of Spice, Natural Flavorings, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Soy Fiber, Dextrose, Potato Starch, Red Beet Juice Concentrate [For Color], Paprika Oleoresin [For Color], Cultured Dextrose, Maltodextrin [From Corn, Tapioca and Potato], Methylcellulose, Citric Acid, Soy Lecithin), Processed American Cheese Slices (Cultured Mild and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Color Added, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Enzymes, Soy Lecithin [Non-Sticking Agent]), Butter Alternative (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Beta Carotene [color]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings).</p>	<p>Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.</p>
<p><b>Farmhouse Sandwich</b></p>		
<p>Farmhouse Sandwich</p>	<p>Large Cage-Free Egg, Processed American Cheese Slices (Cultured Mild and Skim Milk, Cream, Sodium Citrate, Salt, Color Added, Sorbic Acid [Preservative], Enzymes, Soy Lecithin [Non-Sticking Agent]), Enriched Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Unbleached Enriched Malted Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Nonfat Milk Powder (Nonfat Dry Milk, Lactose), Soybean Oil, Sea Salt (Salt, Magnesium Carbonate), Dry Instant Yeast Gold (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid).</p>	<p>Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.</p>